AICPA Four-Step Process for Use by Regulators:

At the 2003 Spring National Meeting, the NAIC/AICPA Working Group voted to
distribute to the Chief Examiners the AICPA's four-step process which may be followed
by regulators who are experiencing difficulty in obtaining access to CPA workpapers,
have questions with respect to the CPA's individual engagement to perform a statutory
audit, or have concerns about the work performed by the CPA.

The AICPA proposes that the regulator should initially follow the current process of
working through the company to obtain access. Should the regulator deem additional
response is required, after informing appropriate management, the financial examiner
would contact the following individuals in this suggested order, as needed:

1. The engagement partner

2. The designated national Firm representative (see listing below of contacts for the Big
Four firms)

3. Chair of the insurer's Audit Committee

4. State Board of Accountancy, Ethics (or Qualitative Review) Committee, or other
regulatory bodies deemed appropriate

The AICPA would like to emphasize that this process, excepting step 4, would be
informal, non-authoritative, and non-binding. They envision the process to be additive to
the current remedies available to regulators. The benefits of the additive process would be
to help enhance communication between regulators and independent certified public
accountants, improve the effectiveness of obtaining access to audit working papers on a
timely basis, and assist in strengthening the quality of statutory audits. The AICPA will
recommunicate to practitioners the statutory requirement to provide access to audit
working papers and audit related correspondence as defined by statute.

Accounting Firm Contacts (Updated as of 8/1/2019):

Baker Tilly Virchow Krause, LLP
Daniel E. Buttke

2201 E. Enterprise Ave,

Suite 100, PO Box 2459,

Appleton, WI, 54912-2459

Phone: 920.739.3348

Email: daniel.buttke@bakertilly.com

Deloitte & Touche LLP

Josh Martin

185 Asylum Street,

Hartford, CT 06103-3402
Phone: 1 860 725 3153

Email: joshmartin@deloitte.com



EisnerAmper LLP

Dianne Batistoni

111 Wood Avenue South,

Iselin, NJ 08830-2700

Phone: 732.243.7220|

Email: dianne.batistoni@eisneramper.com

Ernst & Young LLP

Dave Osborn

155 N. Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60606-1787
Phone: 312-879-5341

Email: dave.osborn@ey.com

Johnson Lambert LLP

Josh Keene

2650 Park Tower Dr. Suite 801
Vienna, VA 22180

Phone: 703-842-1118

Email: jkeene@johsonlambert.com

KPMG LLP

Alan Goad

345 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10154
Phone: 212-954-8282
Email: agoad@kpmg.com

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Jean Connolly

BP Tower

200 Public Square 18" Floor
Cleveland, OH 44114-2301
Phone: 440.893.0010

Email: jean.connolly@us.pwc.com

RSM LLP

Jim Greisch

1299 Farnam St, Ste 530

Omaha, NE 68102

Phone: 402.344.6104

Email: Jim.Greisch@mcgladrey.com

Thomas Howell Ferguson P.A
Christopher Howell

201 E. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1111
Tampa, FL 33602

Phone: 813.223.3294

Email: chowell@thf-cpa.com
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